05-03-2002

4/23/02

RE



Patent Case No. 20597

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Name(s) of Conveying party(ies): Philippe G. Nantermet, James C. Barrow, Harold G. Selnick					500 1
·					
Additional name(s) of conv	veying party(ies) attached?	Yes	X No		
2. Nature of conveyance	:	3.	Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
X Assignment			Name: MERCK & Co., INC		
Merger			Internal Address: RY60-30	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Security Agreement			Street Address: P.O. Box 2000		
Change of Name			City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY		
Other:			Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907		
Execution Date: <u>Jan 4</u>	, 2001		Additional name(s) addresses attached		X No
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s) are as for				
			, filed on <u>Janua</u>	y 30, 2001	
and titled:					
	CEPTOR ANTAGONISTS				
	CEPTOR ANTAGONISTS				
THROMBIN REC		iew applica	ution, the execution date of the	application:	
THROMBIN REC		ew applica	ution, the execution date of the Additional numbers attac		es 🗌 No
THROMBIN REG (b) If this document i	is being filed together with a r			hed? Ye	es No
(b) If this document i	is being filed together with a reactive series arty to whom correspondence s should be mailed:	6. To	Additional numbers attac	ned? Yes involved: 1	Lagrange
(b) If this document i 5. Name & address of paconcerning document Name: Richard S. Pa	is being filed together with a rearry to whom correspondence s should be mailed:	6. To	Additional numbers attactal no. of applications & patent	ned? Yes involved: 1	Lagrange
THROMBIN REG (b) If this document in the second of particular and second of the secon	is being filed together with a rearry to whom correspondence s should be mailed: ITT PATENT DEPARTMENT	6. To	Additional numbers attact tal no. of applications & patent tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed The Commissioner is h	hed? Yes involved: 1\$	40.00 zed to
THROMBIN REG (b) If this document in the concerning document in the concer	arty to whom correspondences should be mailed: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30	7. To	Additional numbers attact tal no. of applications & patent tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed The Commissioner is h charge deposit accou	hed? Yes involved: 1\$ hereby authorize nt number 13	40.00 zed to -2755 for any
THROMBIN REG (b) If this document in the concerning document in the concer	is being filed together with a rearry to whom correspondence s should be mailed: ITT PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC.	7. To	Additional numbers attact tal no. of applications & patent tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed The Commissioner is h	hed? Yes involved: 1\$ hereby authorize nt number 13	40.00 zed to -2755 for any
THROMBIN REG (b) If this document in the concerning document in the concer	arty to whom correspondences should be mailed: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 0706	7. To	Additional numbers attact tal no. of applications & patent tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed The Commissioner is h charge deposit accou fees which may be req overpayment.	hed? Yes involved: 1\$ hereby authorize nt number 13	40.00 zed to -2755 for any
THROMBIN REG (b) If this document in the concerning document in the concer	arty to whom correspondences s should be mailed: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 0706	6. To 7. To 55-0907	Additional numbers attact tal no. of applications & patent tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed The Commissioner is h charge deposit accou fees which may be req overpayment.	hed? Yes involved: 1\$ hereby authorize nt number 13	40.00 zed to -2755 for any
THROMBIN REG (b) If this document is address of particle concerning document Name: Richard S. Particle Richard S. Particle Richard S. City & State: Experience of the best of my known in the sest of my known is addressed.	arty to whom correspondences should be mailed: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 0706 DO NOT	6. To 7. To 55-0907	Additional numbers attact tal no. of applications & patent tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed The Commissioner is h charge deposit accou fees which may be req overpayment.	hed? Yes involved: 1	40.00 zed to -2755 for any dit any
THROMBIN REG (b) If this document is the second of part of the best of my kno- THROMBIN REG (b) If this document is the second of the best of my kno- To the best of my kno- copy of the original document is the second of t	arty to whom correspondences should be mailed: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 0706 DO NOT	6. To 7. To 55-0907	Additional numbers attact tal no. of applications & patent tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed The Commissioner is h charge deposit accou fees which may be req overpayment. SPACE	hed? Yes involved: 1\$ hereby authorize nt number 13 uired or to create a stracked copy attached copy	40.00 zed to -2755 for any dit any by is a true
THROMBIN REG (b) If this document is address of particle concerning document Name: Richard S. Particle Richard S. Particle Richard S. City & State: Experience of the best of my known in the sest of my known is addressed.	arty to whom correspondences should be mailed: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 0706 DO NOT ure: wledge and belief, the foregonoument. Reg. No. 32,586	6. To 7. To 55-0907	Additional numbers attact tal no. of applications & patent tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed The Commissioner is h charge deposit accou fees which may be req overpayment. SPACE	ned? Yes involved: 1	40.00 zed to -2755 for any dit any by is a true
THROMBIN REG (b) If this document is the second of paragraph of the second of the sec	arty to whom correspondences should be mailed: PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30 RAHWAY, N.J. Zip: 0706 DO NOT ure: wledge and belief, the foregonocument. Reg. No. 32,586 uning	6. To 7. To 55-0907 USE THIS	Additional numbers attact tal no. of applications & patent tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed The Commissioner is h charge deposit accou fees which may be req overpayment. SPACE ation is true and correct and an	hed? Yes involved: 1 hereby authorize the number 13 uired or to create year 16.	40.00 zed to -2755 for any dit any by is a true

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/02/2002 TDIAZ1

00000056 132755

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

deposited with the United States Postal Service as

Computer generated form Merck & Ce., Inc. "Re

REEL: 012843 FRAME: 0629

JOINT Merck Case 20597

U.S. Serial No. 09/772,352

Filing Date 1/30/2001

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Philippe G. Nantermet, James C. Barrow, Harold G. Selnick

1004 Woodside Circle, Lansdale, PA 19446; 2652 Kriebel Road, Harleysville, PA 19438; 1232 Lois Road, Ambler, PA 19008;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

THROMBIN RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and in provisional application(s) Serial No. 60/179,342 filed on 01/31/2000; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable), and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property under any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said Letters Patents.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, Richard	S. Parr	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No	o., and Filing Date of sa	id application(s) when known.
Signed at West Point, PA	this 4th day	of January, 2001.
Phily G. Nankerner PHILIPPE G. NANTERMET		Mm Burn
PHILIPPE G. NANTERMET	17	JAMES C. BARROW

PHILIPPE G. NANTERMET

Haula Styllicat

HAROLD G. SELNICK

Page 1 of 2

Personally appeared before me the above-named

their free act and deed this ______ day of _____, ____.

to me known and known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be

Notary Public

Page 2 of 2